Royal 3inc.

Bill to: THIRD COAST LOGISTICS LLC 3000 Joe DiMaggio Blvd # 41, ROUND ROCK, TX, Invoice Date: 02/05/2024 Invoice #: 1026402 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 03/05/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
02/02/2024		700 Jewell Dr, West Waco Waco, TX 76712 - 816 W Progress Dr Dixon, IL 61021			
			1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00

TOTAL

\$1,450.00

PLEASE NOTE The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

	Rock St, suite 103, Georgetown, TX, 78626, United States P: (512) 382-4052 • E: ap@thirdcoastlogistics.com W: www.thirdcoastlogistics.com						
eb 2, 2024 O	P: (512) 382-4052 • E: ap@thirdcoastlogistics.com W: www.thirdcoastlogistics.com						
	700 Jewell Dr, West Waco Waco, TX 76712 Pickup # 17310/12014 53 ft van - palletized hoses - DR must accept tracking or \$100/day deduction	Royal3 Inc DOT 2828543 SCAC: ZFIH					
eb 5, 2024 07:00 Apt	DO IT BEST CORP 816 W Progress Dr Dixon, IL 61021 STRICT DEL - Please note that Carriers will be responsible for any charges/fines incurred for LATE DELIVERIES or for not keeping their appts as scheduled.	Royal3 Inc DOT 2828543 SCAC: ZFIH					
1 t • 21,000.00 lbs							
yal3 Inc 944686 • DOT 2828)) 485-6980	3543 • P: (630) 485-7370 - F:						
H C							
ight - flat <\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00						
al	\$1,450.00						
	07:00 Apt • 21,000.00 lbs val3 Inc 944686 • DOT 2828 0) 485-6980 H C ight - flat (\$1,450.00	53 ft van - palletized hoses - DR must accept tracking or \$100/day deduction DO IT BEST CORP 816 W Progress Dr Dixon, IL 61021 STRICT DEL - Please note that Carriers will be responsible for any charges/fines incurred for LATE DELIVERIES or for not keeping their appts as scheduled.					

tracking will result in a \$100 fee daily. \$100 admin fee will be assessed for any incomplete or missing paperwork. Broker may offset previous invoices for failure to honor contract. Carrier represents and agrees that only tractors and trailers with valid cargo and auto liability will be used to transport this load. Carrier shall not re-broker, subcontract, or assign this load to any other motor carrier. Failure to comply will result in nonpayment of freight charges. Holding loads hostage is a violation of contract and disparage agreements will be deemed null and void. Please sign and email back to the representative that sent you this confirmation. Carriers will incur a \$25 fee for any comchecks issued by Third Coast Logistics for Lumpers. ****ALL CARRIERS/DRIVERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYING LUMPER FEES & WILL BE REIMBURSED WITH A



(initial one):

CARRIER further certifies that it is NOT under any restrictions to operate or a Coopertive Safety Plan with FMCSA Carrier is under a Cooperative Safety Plan with FMCSA (And A Copy Of Such Cooperative Safety Plan Is Attached).

Carrier Signature Marisa Serano Date / /

All Carrier Payments are now processed through TriumphPay.com

Please register online in order to receive payments:

		SWAN PRODUCTS LLC-WACO 700 JEWEL DRIVE					Submit Prepaid Freight Bill with Copy of BOL to: Swan Products, LLC P.O. Box 61050 Fort Myers, FL 33906			
Consigned To:		W/	ACO, TX	76712						
10. 10 UC				Bill a	f Lading No.	LD30	22622			
Destination To: B16 W B15-28 DIXON TELE HØ 3255		P DRIVE IL 61 ealt 018		donati nation domini do	tions of contents of par- titled below, which said of soft as meaning any per- soft a meaning any per- tent and a soft and the second distribution, and as to to destination, and as to conditions of the Uniform rem. Western and Illinois sail or call-water shipmer if this is a motor carter of ar hereby cartifies that in carting used to see	ckaged unkn carrier (the w an or corport t usual place er carrier on ull or any of a sach party b de genforms r Domestic Freight Class rt. or (2) in higment. is a familiar or the back i	town), marked, u load carrier being stion in pospessio of delivery at said the route to said said property over at any time inte at nersunder shall strait still of Ladi sinfastions in effect the applicable m with all the terms tereof, set forth 1 hioment, and the	sopt as noted (contents an consigned, and destined a understood throughout this an of the property under this distinction, if on its routed distinction, if on its routed distinction, if on its routed as a subject to all the term ing set forth (1) in Official official official official official official content (1) in Official official of the date hereof, if this official control of the said in the classification or tanf a said terms and condition if and his assigns.		
CUSTOMER P.O.			HIP VIA		CARRIES	8		DATE		
		TRUCK	<	THIRD	COAST LOGIS	TICS LI	LC.	2/01/24		
PALLETS	TY SHIPPED		DE	SCRIPTION	1		CL	WEIGHT		
	3012	HOSE	NOI OR	TUBING,	FLEXIB		70			
DELIVERY WINDOW \$250 CHARGE FOR SHIP VIA APPROVE \$125 CHARGE FOR ORDER#: 12014	ED CARRIE UNAPPRO 1/31/24*1 02/01/24 DELIVER ED CARRIE UNAPPRO	R ON DIB YED CARRI EQ DELIV THROUGH ING OUTSI ER ON DIB YED CARRI 17310-00	ER (ERY 02/ 02/09/ DE DELI ROUTIN ER	G GUIDE 08/24 24 Very Wi G Guide	INDOW	٩.				
TOTAL CARTONS:	TOTAL WEIG			HT CHARGE			HT TERMS:			
							D PRE-PAIL			
CL CL DESC 70 HOSE NOI OR TUBIN		WEIGHT 310-0				an Per sprature tere actinowedges any be arount proped. Durges atvented to a charge of a set of bill of adding somework to the internation comments of set of bill of adding somework to the internation comments.				
WITH OR WITHOUT PACKAGES, HAVING 15 PCF OR GREATER NMFC ITEMS 51140	A DENSITY	(Figure 616)	arthout payment of height and all other leaves that Supportune of Sumagnoni If changes are to be propert, write ar starting the Propert. TO BE PACE ALC TO BE PACE ALC Supply a propertient of the changes an the property termine.			(Figs.) If the support towes anywers to a conterp by water, the ave regards that the bal of along stall state weather is conter to along any average there. To be there, to be any average to the support of the support of the support of access associated and the support of a method the support of the support to be not excluding, of the form super to be not excluding, and there are support of the support to be not excluding, and there are support of the support to be not excluding, and there are support to the tower a continues the support content of the to be tower a continues the support allocates at our to a the back support to be not excluding. The form support of the back support to be not excluding. The support of the back support for the support to be not all other support and the support for the support for the support for the support to the back support for the support for the support of the support to the support for the support for the support of the support to the support for the support for the support of the support to the support for the				
REMIT C.O.D. TO: (ADDRESS)		\$	AMOUNT	то	D D CHARGE SHIPPE		ODFEE	\$		
This is to carrier that the advect served articles are properly classified. A "I the obspinant mome introver to synchrise to a carrier in white "the init Support's reprints in less of examp and a gart of Bill of Lading approved in NOTE: Where the ratio is dependent on make, singurer are required in the factor intervences send to the initial approved carrier to the specifications	requiries that the self of lading sta the Department of Transportation	al alos anator t a "carlor i a L	SGN TURE	n ggicates of the logarity		c	OTAL HARGES \$	HT CHARGES		
THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECTLY DESCRIPT	D The agreed or	declared value of the eby specifically stated	Law.				DICECT WHEN	if charges are to be		
CORRECT WEIGHT IS	LBS the shipper to i	be not exceeding	<hr/>	Çatı	,		s checkad			
Swan Products, LLC	hipper	Shoor	2.2.	24	*=			NOGA# SR-002 Rev. 1(02/11)		

SWAN PRODUCTS LLC

swan

BILL OF LADING

and the second										BILL OF I	ADING
swan	SWAN PRODUCTS LLC							Wat	WaterWorks.		
Swein	SWAN PRODUCTS LLC-WACC 700 JEWEL DRIVE						Submit Prepaid Freight Bill with Copy of BOL to: Swan Products, LLC P.O. Box 61050				
				WA	ACO.	TX	7671	2	Fort	Myers, FL 339	306
consigned To:		11400, 14							3022622		
8	0 IT BE: 16 W PR(15-284-2	OGRESS	DRIVE				ir c c o a r p a S s is	ndicated below, contract as mean contract) agrees t therwise to deli igreed as to eac ordet to destinati property, that even ind conditions o Southern, Wester s a real or rail-w	which said carrier ing any person or o carry to its usual ver to another carri or carrier of all or a on, and as to eacl ery service to be pa the Uniform Don n and Illinois Freigh	pparent good order, exc d unknown), marked, d (the word carrier being corporation in possessic place of delivery at sai- ier on the route to sai- ier on the route to sai- ier on the route to sai- ier on the applicable shares to party at any time intt efformed hereunder sha neatic Strait Bill of Lad at Classifications in effe- t(2) in the applicable m mt.	understood throughout on of the property unde d destination, if on its r d destination, if is mut er all or any portion of srested in all or any of il be subject to all the t ing set forth (1) in Of ct on the date heroof, i
	IXON		II	L 61	021		b	oill of lading, incl	uding those on the	miliar with all the term back hereof, set forth f this shipment, and th	In the classification or e said terms and condi
TELE HOZ	3258	S	cal#	018	74	416	-	re hereby agreed	to by the shipper	and accepted for himse	If and his assigns.
CUSTOM	IER P.O.			SH	IIP VIA				CARRIER		DATE
			TF	RUCK					LOGISTIC	S LLC.	2/01/24
PALLETS	ΔΤΥ	SHIPPED				DES	CRIPT	ION APPC	VAL TIME		WEIGHT
SHOW PRICIN		012	HO ROM C		NOI	OR T	UBIN	G, ŦĽĔ	XIB RI	ECEIVED 0	1.
SHIP VIA AP	NDQW 02 FQR DE PRQVED FQR UN TE 01/3 NDQW 02 FQR DE PRQVED FQR UN 12014-0	/05/24 LIVERI CARRIE APPROV 1/24*R /01/24 LIVERI CARRIE IAPPROV 00	THROUNER ON THEO CARE THROUNER ON THROUNER ON THROUNE ON THROU	UGH TSI DIB RRI LIV UGH TSI DIB RRI 00	DE DE ROU ER O2/ DE DU ROU ER	C	4 ERY GUI 8/24 ERY GUI	WINDOW DE DOIT DEPA DRIV WINDOW DE	BEST DIX RTURE TIN ER SIGNAT		_pcs
OTAL CARTONS:	1.1.1.1	OTAL WEI	GHT:		11.6	FREIGHT	CHAR	GES:	Unloaders in	ILABO PRE-PAL	X
ж (<u>1</u>	CL DESCRIP	TION			WE	GHT	Sub lading, if th	bject to Settlen Let c his shipment is to be		nee the signature here there	east of Querier Reciges only the amount prepar
HOSE NOI O WITH OR W PACKAGES, 15 PCF OR O NMFC ITEM	N			Subject to Setting 2 at candidate of paper when the consignation of the consignation o			approved by the Interstate Converses Conversion. If the aburrent encourse between two points by a carrier so water, by water, the law requires that the bill at lading shall at whether is is carrier as on thopper's weight. MOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shipper required to state specifically in writing the agreed of the specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding. Off catuous and for this shipment conforms the sp all other requirements at Cansolidated Freight Classificat				
REMIT C.O.D. TO: (ADDRESS)					AMOUN				Y CONSIGNEE		
This is to contriby that the above assued articles a "If the abgreent moves between two parts by a Shoper's inspirate in lease of starse out a part of a NOTE: there are not an dependent or wake, why The fibre containers used for this abipment confor THIS SHIPMENT IS CORRECT	carner by water, the new requir fill of Lading approved by the Di spera are required to state spec- rm to the specifications set for	spartment of Transportation ifically in writing the agree th in the bas maker's cart The agreed or	ed or declared value of illicate therean, and all declared value	the property. I other requirem	SIGN.	ATURE		TITLE		TOTAL CHARGES \$ FREIGHT PREPAID except when box at right	IT CHARGES: Check box if charges are to be
CORRECT WEIGHT IS	LBS	property is her the shipper to	reby specifical	ly stated	ру			per	Sec. 1	is checked	
wan Products, ermanent post office ad		1.1.1	Shipper _	m	2	2.2	H	Vgent	and the		- NDQA# SR-002 Rev. 1(02/11)